
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

In this issue: 

• Lega/Aid 
account payments 

• Women'sfamily 
law centre 

• Mixed trust 
accounts 

May 1994 Vol. 2 No. 8 

Service cuts needed to curb legal aid deficit 
The Ontario Legal Aid Plan is considering 
eliminating certificate services in a number 
of areas of law in order to control a pro­
jected $65-million deficit at the end of this 
fiscal year. The Plan is also canvassing a 

Fran Kiteley 
Chair, Legal Aid 

Committee 

number of other op­
tions to reduce its 
costs. 

The proposals will 
not affect the payment 
of lawyers' outstand­
ing accounts. 

"We want to make 
it absolutely clear that 
we intend to honour 
all outstanding finan­
cial obligations to the 

lawyers in this province who have repre­
sented legal aid clients," said Fran Kiteley, 
chair of the Society's legal aid committee. 

"We are aware that our decision to de­
lay the payment of accounts at the end of 

the Plan's fiscal year last March pending 
new cash flow from the provincial treas­
ury has exacted a regrettable financial toll 
on legal aid practitioners. But lawyers are 
assured that all monies owed will be paid 
in full," Ms. Kiteley added. 

The Plan's forecasted deficit represents 
the excess of expenditures paid mainly to 
lawyers for services rendered to clients over 
revenue paid to the Plan by its major 
funders namely, the Ontario Government, 
the federal government, the Law Society 
and the Law Foundation. The Plan also re­
ceives income from clients contributing to 
their representation and from investments. 

Expenditures are expected to total 
$284.7 million and revenue is expected to 
total $257.8 million in fiscal1995 creating 
a shortfall of $26.9 million. In addition, the 
Plan carried over $38.8 million in unpaid 
accounts into the current year when it ex­
hausted its cash flow at its 1994 fiscal year 

Society's costs mount when lawyers fail to reply 
Lawyers who fail to reply to correspondence from the Law Society regarding client 
complaints are placing a significant financial burden on the Society which ulti­
mately all lawyers pay for. 

In 1993, of the 450 lawyers charged with profess~onal misconduct or conduct 
unbecoming, 107 were charged because of their failure to reply to the Society. So 
far in 1994, 49 members have been charged. 

When asked at discipline hearings why they neglected to respond to the Soci­
ety, typically most lawyers say that they believed the complaint had no merit. 

Members are reminded that the Society has an obligation to investigate all com­
plaints from members of the public and lawyers are required to respond to all cor­
respondence and telephone inquiries from the Society. 

Recently discipline committees have begun assessing costs of approximately 
$2,000 against members who have failed to reply to the Society. 
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end last March, accounting for a total anticipated 
shortfall of approximately $65 million for 1995. 

For the twenty-five years of the Plan's opera­
tion, the Ontario Government funded the Plan's 
shortfalls. In the current year, however, the Plan has 
already received notice from the Ministry of the At­
torney General that the Ontario Treasury-the Plan' s 
primary funder-has allocated a fixed sum for Le­
gal Aid and has indicated that alternative means will 
have to be found to meet any excess expenditures in 
the 1995 fiscal year. 

"The Legal Aid Committee has historically taken 
the position that service reduction had to be the last 
option in addressing budgetary concerns. Notwith­
standing enormous financial pressures over the last 
five years, service cuts have been avoided. Service 
cuts or a moratorium on delivery of certain services 
now must be implemented if we are to live within 
the financial 'envelope' provided to us," Ms. Kiteley 
reported. 

The Plan is under pressure to implement cost­
saving measures, including service cuts, almost im­
mediately in order to ensure that the financial im­
pact of the measures take effect in time to reduce 
this year's forecasted deficit. 

The following service cuts are being explored: 

• Moratorium on all certificates for inquests and 
public inquiries. 

• Moratorium on all certificates for wills which 
are currently granted to seniors receiving the 

. old age security supplement. 

• Moratorium on all certificates in personal in­
jury cases which will affect victims of medical 
malpractice, automobile accidents and wrong­
ful dismissal as well as victims seeking dam­
ages for sexual assault and incest. Alternatively, 
the Plan may consider issuing certificates to 
cover only disbursements in these matters. 

• Moratorium on certificates in small claims court 
cases. Last year 170 certificates were granted 
to individuals pursuing monetary claims against, 
for example, landlords and employers. 

• Moratorium on certificates for uncontested di­
vorces for a fixed period of time. Approximately 
11 ,000 individuals would be affected by this 
measure in a variety of ways. 

• Moratorium on all certificates where there is no 

possibility of incarceration or no possibility of 
loss of livelihood. 

In addition to eliminating services in some ar­
eas, the Plan is also proposing a number of other 
measures to reduce costs, namely: 

• restricting the discretion of area directors in the 
granting of certificates 

• increasing the use of settlement conferences in 
matrimonial matters 

• substituting duty counsel for certificates in fam­
ily support applications and support variations 

• encouraging the more vigorous screening of 
criminal charges 

• rationalizing multiple accused representation 

• requiring lawyers in criminal matters to submit 
an opinion letter after a pre-trial and before a 
trial to the area director who will decide whether 
to authorize the continuation of a certificate for 
trial 

• encouraging the provincial government to ne­
gotiate with the federal government to reduce 
the number of offenses which are indictable or 
indictable at crown election thereby increasing 
the Plan's discretion over the authorization of 
certificates 

• encouraging the implementation of diversion 
projects 

• implementing franchising in non-detention 
Young Offender cases. Legal Aid is currently 
required to provide for the criminal defense of 
all young offenders regardless of the serious­
ness of the offense or whether the parents or 
guardians can contribute financially to their rep­
resentation. Legal Aid is considering a system 
whereby counsel who act on such matters will 
do so at reduced rates. 

• revising financial eligibility criteria in order to 
increase the contributions clients make to their 
representation or to raise the threshold for grant­
ing certificates 

• imposing restrictions on the number of times a 
client can change solicitors. Each solicitor 
change costs the Plan over $500. 

The Plan will also examine whether fees forcer­
tain legal aid services can be trimmed in various ar-
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eas. For example: 

• reducing fees for uncontested divorces from 
$400 to $200 should the Plan decide not to im­
pose a moratorium on certificates for this serv­
ice 

• eliminating the block fee for bail hearings in 
summary conviction matters and in hybrid 
offenses 

• restricting multiple court attendances (other than 
adjournments) by the same lawyer acting on 
different certificates on the same day 

• a one-time 50 or 100 per cent increase in the 
legal aid levy (included in the Law Society's 
annual fee) from the current rate of $292 per 
member 

• reducing the tariff paid on all certificates by five 
per cent 

• obtaining additional funds from the Law Foun­
dation of Ontario which collects the interest on 
lawyers' mixed trust accounts 

The Legal Aid Committee and the Law Society 
remain concerned at the "envelope" which Treasury 
Board has allocated. Those members who wish to 
support an increased allocation should write to: 
Marion Boyd, Attorney General of Ontario, 720 Bay 
St., Toronto M5G 2Kl. Furthermore, members wish­
ing to to express their views on the above options or 
offer further suggestions are encouraged to write to 
the attention of Bob Holden, Provincial Director, On­
tario Legal Aid Plan, 375 University Ave., Suite 404, 
Toronto M5G 2Gl Fax: (416) 979-8669. Copies of 
your correspondence can be forwarded to any 
Bencher c/o Osgoode Hall, 130 Queen St. W., To­
ronto M5H 2N6. 

Legal Aid account payments 
The Legal Aid Plan is taking a little longer to 
pay lawyers accounts recently. Lawyers' pa­
tience is greatly appreciated. 

According to April's statistics, 95 per cent 
of both criminal and civil standard form accounts 
are being paid within 45 days. Non-standard 
form accounts are taking longer with 98 per cent 
of criminal being paid within 75 days and 97 
per cent of civil being paid within 90 days. 

LAW SOCIETY OF UPPER CANADA 3 

Women's family law centre 
approved by Convocation 
A proposal to establish a women's law centre to de­
liver comprehensive family law and related services 
such as crisis counselling, child care, language in­
terpretation and referrals to social service agencies 
was approved at the May Convocation. 

The proposal to set up the centre, which had been 
turned down initially by benchers last fall, was ap­
proved after the Legal Aid Committee made it clear 
that the service would be directed to women who 
were victims of domestic abuse. To ensure that in­
formation about the centre reaches the intended tar­
get group, promotion of the service will be through 
womens' shelters, hospital trauma units and abused 
women's advocates. 

A number of organizations made representations 
to the committee charged with the task of designing 
the family law pilot projects to appeal for a facility 
that would serve the family law needs of an ever­
growing number of female victims of domestic vio­
lence. 

The results of a recent Statistics Canada survey 
show that violence against women is widespread. 
One in four women have experienced physical or 
sexual violence at the hands of a marital partner. 
Children witnessed the violence against their moth­
ers in four of ten marriages where violence was re­
ported. 

The Legal Aid Committee's decision to offer 
services to women only was due to a concern that 
the comfort and safety of abused clients should not 
be put at risk by the possibility of meeting their 
spouses in the centre, and that the advocacy role of 
the centre on behalf of abused women should not be 
discredited in the community by representing abus­
ers. 

Male victims of domestic violence will continue 
to receive legal aid certificates providing they meet 
financial eligibility requirements. 

The Legal Aid Plan is an equal opportunity em­
ployer and consideration will be given to both men 
and women applying for positions at the centre. 

At the conclusion of the debate in Convocation, 
two Benchers gave notice that they intend to ask 
Convocation in June to revisit the existing commit­
ment by the Legal Aid Plan and by the Law Society 
to the pilot projects. 
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TD boosts interest rates on 
mixed trust accounts 
·Following recent negotiations with all major banks, 
the Law Foundation is pleased to report that the To­
ronto-Dominion Bank has agreed to implement a 
sliding interest rate scale on lawyers trust accounts. 
The bank's proposal for improved rates is the first 
that the trustees of the Foundation have found ac­
ceptable for approval under Section 57 of the Law 
Society Act. 

Effective June 1, all lawyers mixed trust ac­
counts held with the TD will be converted to Busi­
ness Manager Accounts (BMA) that will pay a vari­
able rate of interest depending on the balance held 
in the mixed trust account. BMA interest rates are 
tied to the short term deposit rates. 

Due to low interest rates in recent years, the Law 
Foundation's income shrank to approximately $10 
million in 1993 from about $48 million in 1990. 

The TD agreement is expected to generate im­
portant new income for the Law Foundation which, 
through the interest collected from lawyers' mixed 
trust accounts, helps to support the Ontario Legal 
Aid Plan, legal research and education and law li­
braries throughout Ontario. 

Roll call vote 
Legal Aid 
That the Women's Family Law Centre be established 
by the Plan and that it should focus its efforts on the 
provision of services to women who are victims of 
spousal abuse; that Legal Aid continue to grant cer­
tificates and that adequate social services of the type 
provided in the Women's Family Law Centre be 
made available in the community to men and women; 
that the Plan continue to follow equal opportunity 
hiring policies in hiring for the Women's Family Law 
Centre-it is not intended that the Centre by staffed 
only by women. Carried 20 to 10. 
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Convocation attendance and roll-call ,·otes 

May27, 1994 
Attend Motion* 

a.m. p.m. 
Arnup, John 
Bastedo, Thomas ./ F 
Bellamy, Denise 
Bragagnolo, Rino ./ 
Brennan, Lloyd ./ ./ F 
Campbell, Colin ./ ./ F 
Carter, Robert ./ A 
Copeland, Paul ./ ./ F 
Cullity, Maurice 
Curtis, Carole ./ ./ F 
Elliott, Susan ./ ./ F 
Epstein, Philip ./ 
Feinstein, Abraham ./ ./ F 
Finkelstein, Neil ./ ./ F 
Goudge, Stephen ./ ./ F 
Graham, Netty ./ ./ F 
Hickey, Michael ./ ./ A 
Hill, Casey 
Howie, Kenneth ./ 
Kiteley, Frances ./ ./ F 
Krishna, Virender ./ ./ 
Lamont, Donald ./ ./ A 
Lax, Joan ./ ./ F 
Legge, Laura ./ ./ 
Lerner, Samuel ./ 
Levy, Earl ./ 
McKinnon, Colin ./ ./ F 
Manes, Ronald 
Martin, Arthur 
Mohideen, Fatima ./ ./ F 
Moliner, Marie ./ ./ F 
Murphy, Daniel ./ ./ F 
Murray, Ross ./ ./ A 
O'Brien, Brendan 
O'Connor, Dennis 
O'Connor, Shirley 
Palmer, Julaine ./ ./ F 
Peters, Patricia ./ ./ A 
Richardson, Nora ./ ./ F 
Rock, Allan 
Ruby, Clayton ./ ./ 
Scace, Arthur 
Scott, David ./ ./ A 
Sealy, Hope ./ 
Somerville, Marc ./ ./ F 
Strosberg, Harvey ./ ./ A 
Thorn, Stuart ./ ./ F 
Topp, Robert ./ ./ A 
Wardlaw James ./ .,/ A 
Weaver, Mary ./ ./ A 
Y achetti, Roger ./ 
Lamek, Paul (Treas.) ./ ./ 

Non-voting Benchers in attendance 
R. Cass, A. Cooper, K. Jarvis, A. Lawrence 

*Motions A=against, F=for, Ab=abstain 
Text of motions are outlined in an article on this page. 
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Members whose names appear on the following pages have been reinstated after previously being 
suspended for administrative reasons (non-payment of either annual fees, errors and omissions levies or 
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ANNUAL FEES REINSTATEMENTS 

Allen Beth Anna 
Bernstein Milton Joseph 
Bernstein Stephen Raymond 
Black Donald David 
Bondzi-Simpson Philip Ebow 
Brickman Lucy 
Orristophec Alexander Peter 
Connor Nils Richard 
Coristine Vicki Ann 
Dobbs Eric James 
Donohue Raymond Vincent 
Doorly Catherine Mary 
Dupuis Laurie Ann 
Evans David Graham 
FagaErcole 
Furlong Richard Lance 
Gibbons Sondra Olivia 

APOLOGY 

1986 
1964 
1993 
1962 
1993 
1989 
1979 
1992 
1993 
1993 
1956 
1991 
1990 
1957 
1985 
1974 
1992 

Toronto, ON 
Downsview, ON 
Toronto, ON 
Willowdale, ON 
Mississauga, ON 
Ottawa, ON 
Newmarket, ON 
Toronto, ON 
North York, ON 
Windsor, ON 
Sarnia, ON 
Toronto, ON 
Kingston, ON 
London, ON 
Thornhill, ON 
Milton, ON 
Brampton, ON 

Glassman Donna Michelle 
Godfrey Christopher Stanley 
Hassan Muhammad Assaf 
Hawa Frederick Simon 
Hecker-Greenberg Melissa Francine 
Hockin David Gordon 
Hodgson Margaret Jean 
Holland Gordon Morison 
Johnson George Edward 
Jones David Wynne 
Ken well Fredrick Blake 
Ledgerwood Laurie Natalie 
Levasseur Thomas Phillip David 
Li Raymond Wai-Ming 
Loney Byron Douglas 
MacLennan John Alexander 
Magder Scott Anthony 
Marge! Harvey Samuel 
Markin Joseph 
McEniry Dennis Roger 
McOuat Darlene Mae 

1993 
1978 
1979 
1988 
1993 
1971 
1979 
1975 
1988 
1986 
1991 
1990 
1974 
1993 
1987 
1977 
1988 
1973 
1974 
1987 
1991 

Toronto, ON 
North York, ON 
London, ON 
Toronto, ON 
North York, ON 
Sarnia, ON 
Ottawa, ON 
Oakville, ON 
Hamilton, ON 
Willowdale, ON 
Woodbridge, ON 
Toronto, ON 
Windsor, ON 
Downsview, ON 
Barry 's Bay, ON 
Scarborough, ON 
Pickering, ON 
Weston, ON 
Downsview, ON 
Hamilton, ON 
Toronto, ON 

Costa David, Toronto; McAdam Judith Elizabeth, Waterloo; McKinnon Donald Crawford, Guelph; McMaster Karen lsobel, Toronto; 
Melnik David, Toronto; Moore Wesley Todd, Toronto; Porter Janice Marie, London; Stanfield Susan Elizabeth, Ottawa; Sully Robin 
Lynn, Carp; Vibert James Artt Booth, Toronto; should not have appeared on the list of suspended members which was published with the 
Aprill994 Benchers Bulletin. Their names were included in error and the Society regrets the embarrassment caused to these members. 



McPherson Kenneth Ross 1988 Oshawa, ON Matsui Marcia Evelyn Yoshiko 1984 Mississauga, ON 
Moller Nis Grundfor 1990 Ottawa, ON Mullrooney Michael James 1979 Toronto, ON 
Nunziata John 1982 Etobicoke, ON Newman David Herbert 1969 Toronto, ON 
O'Brien Stephen Michael 1984 Hamilton, ON Nicholson Eamon Benito 1973 Scarborough, ON 
Panicali Massimo 1982 Maple, ON O'Brien David Michael 1986 Willowdale, ON 
Pantony Rodney Ian Alan 1986 Ottawa, ON Olanick Maurice Kole 1957 Etobicoke, ON 
Pasternak Linda Ann 1986 Toronto, ON O'Toole Robert Kenneth 1986 North York, ON 
Pugsley James Frederick 1977 Windsor, ON Pasternak Stanley Brian 1977 Toronto, ON 
Raphael Alexandra Sarah 1981 Toronto, ON Petruch Kathleen Ann 1986 Omemee,ON 
Raso Francesco 1993 Hamilton, ON Rayner George Colin 1964 Burlington, ON 
Rechtshaffen Jeffrey Ira 1993 Toronto, ON Scott William Edward Ross 1981 Ottawa, ON 
Rous Frederic Christopher 1978 Dunnville, ON Siebenmann Otto Robert 1982 Toronto, ON 
Sangster William Anthony 1978 North Bay, ON Siegel Robert Lawrence 1%7 Unionville, ON 
Scullion Patrick Joseph Kerry 1986 Ottawa, ON Summers William James Fraser 1971 Mississauga, ON 
Sereda Joseph Michael 1980 Etobicoke, ON Trollope Paul William 1980 Toronto, ON 
Sherman Sheldon Lorne 1966 Scarborough, ON Turnbull Brian Murray 1991 Orillia, ON 
Simonelis Peter Arnold 1980 Toronto, ON Ward Sheron Marie Boynton 1981 New Liskeard, ON 
Singer Darryl 1993 North York, ON Warren Wanda Loraine 1983 Brampton, ON 
Smith Richard Price 1%7 Mississauga, ON Wasik Mitchell Louis 1968 Charleroi, PA., USA 
Stephenson James Arthur 1960 Toronto, ON Wong Lawrence Seng-Tat 1987 Hamilton, ON 
Stevens Anne Heather 1982 Toronto, ON Wyatt Jimmy Neal 1984 Toronto, ON 
Treloar Thomas James 1981 Etobicoke, ON Yang Norris Hong-01ing 1980 Central, Hong Kong 
Vanek Sheldon Charles 1%7 Toronto, ON 
Wall Thomas 1981 Toronto, ON ANNUAL FILING REINSTATEMENT Williams Norman Franklin 1971 Hamilton, ON 
Zeldin David Shawn 1985 Willowdale, ON 

Rosenthal Stuart Elliot 1985 Toronto, ON 

E&O LEVY REINSTATEMENTS 
Anderson Cara Louise Elizabeth 1991 Cabo San Lucas, Mex. 
Belu Jasmina 1987 Toronto, ON NSF SUSPENSIONS Boraks Richard Roman 1975 Etobicoke, ON 
Burke Alexander 1980 Etobicoke, ON 
Casey David Gerard 1967 Ottawa, ON The following Members were suspended on May 
Comstock John Thomas 1976 Windsor, ON 
Comuzzi Joseph Robert 1982 Thunder Bay, ON 27, 1994 for NSF payment of dues/levies. 
Crittenden Jon David 1979 Oakville, ON 
Elias William 1974 Oakville, ON Berman Samuel Mark 1984 Toronto, ON Fejer Bela William Andrew 1971 Toronto, ON Boughner Laura Lee 1990 Windsor, ON 
Gahan Jeffrey Mark 1985 Toronto, ON Crozier Karen Lea 1991 Toronto, ON 
Gelman Stanley 1963 Mississauga, ON Findley 01eryl Anne Tilander 1990 Hamilton, ON 
Golden Marshall Adam 1992 Toronto, ON Gabor Robert Paul 1993 North York, ON 
Hogan Robert Martin 1964 North York, ON Gleason Marie Germaine 1986 Toronto, ON Kay James Alexander 1992 Milton, ON Harvey Gwen Marie 1993 North York, ON 
Leggett Anita Meyer 1963 Toronto, ON Kravetz Shayna Bella 1981 Toronto, ON Lythgoe Catherine Victoria 1992 Ottawa, ON Opoka-Okumu Christopher 1991 North York, ON 
Maich Gerald Peter 1967 Sault Ste. Marie, ON Rosenthal Stuart Elliot 1985 Toronto, ON 
Manson Allan Stephen 1975 Kingston, ON 
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Members whose names appear on the following pages have been suspended effective May 9, 1994, for 
administrative reasons (non-payment of either annual fees, errors and omissions levies or late ftling 
fees). A listing of members who have been reinstated after previously being suspended appears on the 
overleaf. The year after each member's name is the year of call to the Ontario bar. Enquiries regarding 
members listed should be directed to the Admissions and Records Department, (416) 947-3318. 

ANNUAL FEES SUSPENSIONS 

ABBOTI' JACQUEUNE BEATRICE 1993 VANCOUVER DC 
AU·DABYDEENKRISHNAREYADERVA 1991 TORONI"OON 
AlLEN BETII ANNA 1986 TORONI"O ONT 
BARLOW ROBElU lEONARD EDGAR 1986 TORONI"O ON 
BERNSTEIN MILTON JOSEPH 1964 DOWNSVIEW ON 
BERNSTEIN STEPHEN RAYMOND 1993 TORONI"O ON 
BLACKDONAJ.DDAVID 1962 WILWWDAIEON 
BONDZl·SIMPSON PHIUP EBOW 1993 MISSISSAUGA ON 
BOWMANTIMARTHUR 1980 TORONI"OON 
BREGMAN PATRICIA SUE 1984 TORONI"O ON 
BURKE PATRICK RAYMOND 1992 STCLAIR BEACH ON 
Bt.rrnRNOWSKYROBElUTIIOMAS 1990 TORONI"OON 
CAMERON FREDERICK SCOTI' 1976 HAIIEYBURY ON 
CANDffiSUSANBETII 1988 TIIORNIDLLON 
CASEY JOHN STEVEN 1980 KITCHENER ONT 
CHRISTOPHER ALEXANDER PETER 1979 NEWMARKET ONT 
CLUITERBUCK JOHN WILLIAM 1979 COBOURG ON 
COHENHOWARDWILLIAM 1974 TORONI"OON 
CONNOR NILS RICHARD 1992 TORONI"O ON 
DEFRANCO LORENW ANTONIO 1975 NEPEAN ON 
DINGLE JOHN RORIE 1973 SCARBOROUGH ON 
DOBBS ERIC JAMES 1993 WINDSOR ON 
DONOHUE RAYMOND VINCENT 1956 SARNIA ONT 
DOORLY CATHERINE MARY 1991 TORONI"O ON 
DUPUIS LAURIE ANN 1990 KINGSTON ON 
EVANSDAVIDGRAHAM 1957 LONDONON 
FABBRO DAVID ALAO JOSEPH 1979 SAULT STE MARIE ONT 
FAGA ERCOlE 1985 TIIORNHILL ON 
FRARACCI JR FREDERICK JOSEPH 1983 USA 
FURLONG RICHARD LANCE 1974 MII.l'ON ON 
GALLAWAY ROGER JOHN 1977 POINT EDWARD ON 
GAllEN MAURICE HENRI 1971 WESTMOUNT QUE 
GffiBONS SONDRA OUVIA 1992 BRAMPfON ON 
GILES WILLIAM HENRY 1956 TORONI"O ONT 
GLASSMAN DONNA MICHELLE 1993 TORONI"O ON 
GODFREY CHRISTOPHER STANLEY 1978 NORTH YORK ON 
GOLDSTEIN LESLIE 1979 TORONI"O ON 
GREENBLAIT DAVID PHILIP 1976 DOWNSVIEW ON 
GUNNINGJOHNPATRICK 1975 TORONI"OON 
HASSAN MUHAMMAD ASSAF 1979 LONDON ON 
HAWA FREDERICK SIMON 1988 TORONI"O ON 
HECKER-GREENBERG MEUSSA FRANCINE 1993 NORTH YORK ON 
HENDERSON HEATHER LYNN 1969 TORONI"O ONT 
HOCKINDAVIDGORDON 1971 SARNIAON 
HODGSON MARGARET JEAN 1979 OTI'AWA ONT 
HOLLAND GORDON MORISON 1975 OAKVILLE ON 
HORGAN BRIAN PATRICK 1976 TORONI"O ON 
JAKOBSH TIIOMAS FRANKUN LUDWIG 1993 TORONI"O ON 
JOHNSON GEORGE EDWARD 1988 HAMII.l'ON ON 
JONESDAVIDWYNNE 1986 WILWWDAIEON 
KATZ SAUL 1981 EDMONI"ON ALTA 
KELLLAURAANN 1992 MISSISSAUGA ON 
KENWELL FREDRICK BLAKE 1991 WOODBRIDGE ON 
KINNAIRD TIMOTHY MICHAEL 1990 TORONI"O ON 
KLYMKO ANTIIONY WILLIAM 1972 TORONI"O ON 
KRAMER BRUCE BENJAMIN 1979 LONDON ONT 
LEDGERWOOD LAURIE NATAUE 1990 TORONI"O ON 
LESLIE JAMES GRAY 1953 TORONI"O ON 
LEVASSEUR TIIOMAS PHilliP DAVID 1974 WINDSOR ON 
U RAYMOND WAI-MING 1993 DOWNSVIEW ON 
LOFASO GAETANO 1975 STE-FOY PQ 
LOCKWOODLORIANNE 1991 TORONI"OON 

LONEY BYRON DOUGLAS 
LOVAS SIDNEY IRVING 
MAGDERSCOTI'ANTIIONY 
MALLORY DOROTHY JEANNE 
MARGEL HARVEY SAMUEL 
MARKIN JOSEPH 
MARTIN RICHARD WALTER 
MATilA SERAFINO 
MCCUNI"OCK WILLIAM ROBE.Kf 
MCCUTCHEON JAMES GRANT 
MCENIRY DENNIS ROGER 
MCPHERSON KENNETII ROSS 
MELNIK DAVID 
MERRICK DAVID BRIAN 
MILLARD JAMES AU.AN 
MILLS AU.AN VINCENT 
MILLS DONAlD HUGH 
MISKINJOELSYDNEY 
MOLLER NIS GRUNDFOR 
MONETTE GUSTAVE JOHN 
MURPHY WILLIAM GEORGE 
NEWTON WELDON RALPH 
NUNZIATA JOHN 
O"BRIEN STEPHEN MICHAEL 
PALAMAR WILUAM 
PANICAU MASSIMO 
PANTONY RODNEY IAN ALAN 
PASTERNAK UNDA ANN REGAN 
I'OTHIER JENNIFER LYNNE EUZABETII 
PRYPASNIAK CAROLYN ANN 
PUGSlEY JAMES FREDERICK 
RAPHAEL ALEXANDRA SARAH 
RASO FRANCESCO 
RECHTSHAFFEN JEFFREY IRA 
REED ROBElU ERNEST 
REID MARY CATHERINE LOYOLA 
RISTICH RICHARD RISTO 
ROUS FREDERIC CHRISTOPHER 
ROY FRANCOIS-ALLAN 
ROY NORMAN EDWARD JOSEPH 
ROZEE DEBORAH LEE 
SANGSTER WILLIAM ANTIIONY 
SCHWARI"Z BRYAN PAUL 
SCULUON PATRICK JOSEPH KERRY 
SEREDA JOSEPH MICHAEL 
SHAUGHNESSYTERENCEGORDON 
SHERMAN SHELDON LORNE 
SILVERSTONE DEANA 
SIMONEUS PETER ARNOLD 
SINGER DARRYL 
SMITH RICHARD PRICE 
STANFIELD SUSAN ELIZABETII 
STARK RICHARD MCCLELLAND 
STEIN ABBIE 
STEPHENSON JAMES ARTIIUR 
STEVENS ANNE HEATHER 
STICH IRENE 
SULLY ROBIN LYNN 
THERRIAULT KATHLEEN DIANE 
TRELOAR THOMAS JAMES 
TRIGGS MICHAEL DON 
TYMOSZEWICZ ANDREW 
VAN DEN BERGH MIEKE EUSABETII 
VANEK SHELDON CHARLES 
VIBERr JAMES ARrT BOOTH 

1987 BARRY"S BAY ON 
1977 TORONI"O ONT 
1988 PICKERING ON 
1965 TORONI"O ON 
1973 WESTONON 
1974 DOWNSVIEWON 
1984 CAMBRIDGEBAYNWT 
1984 WOODBRIDGE ONT 
1962 TORONI"OON 
1989 USA 
1987 HAMII..J'ON ON 
1988 OSHAWA ON 
1959 TORONI"O ON 
1977 PICKERING ON 
1982 ETOBICOKE ONT 
1978 HAMII..J'ON ON 
1954 NORTH YORK ONT 
1974 TORONI"OONT 
1990 OTI'AWA ON 
1980 LONDON ON 
1950 TORONI"O ON 
1978 OTI'AWAON 
1982 ETOBICOKEON 
1984 HAMII..J'ON ONT 
1953 TORONI"OON 
1982 MAPLE ON 
1986 OTI'AWAON 
1986 TORONI"OONT 
1990 OTI'AWA ON 
1982 TORONI"OON 
1977 WINDSOR ON 
1981 TORONI"OON 
1993 HAMII..J'ONON 
1993 TORONI"OON 
1977 LONDONON 
1988 USA 
1988 AIAXON 
1978 DUNNVILLEON 
1989 USA 
1982 OAKVILLE ON 
1986 DARMOUTH NS 
1978 NORTHBAYON 
1981 WINNIPEG MAN 
1986 OTI'AWA ON 
1980 ETOBICOKE ON 
1977 HAMII..J'ON ONT 
1966 SCARBOROUGH ONT 
1979 OTI'AWAON 
1980 TORONI"O ON 
1993 NORTHYORKON 
1967 MISSISSAUGA ONT 
1989 OTI'AWAON 
1985 TORONI"OON 
1983 WESTONON 
1960 TORONI"O ON 
1982 TORONI"O ON 
1977 LONDONON 
1985 CARPON 
1991 EASTYORKON 
1981 ETOBICOKEON 
1990 YELLOWKNIFENT 
1985 USA 
1991 ENGLAND 
1967 TORONI"O ONT 
1993 TORONI"O ON 



WALL TIIOMAS 
Wll.UAMS NORMAN FRANKLIN 
WILSON DOUGLAS ROBEIO' 
WONG VICI'ORIA GAY 
WO'IHERSPOON FlONA 
YIHYUN-MI 
ZElDIN DAVID SHAWN 

1981 TORONTO ONT 
1971 HAMILTON ON 
1979 TORONTO ON 
1981 VANCOtNERBC 
1992 HAUFAX NS 
1989 ETOBICOKE ON 
1985 WllLOWDALEON 

E&O LEVY SUSPENSIONS 

ANDERSON CARA LOUISE EllZABETII 
BA~ETIIOMASSHEARER 

BARfLETT ALLAN HAROlD 
BELU JASMINA 
BEST MICHAEL ROY GEOFFREY 
BORAKS RICHARD ROMAN 
BROWNE MARGARET ANNE 
BRUNNER JOHN CHARLES 
BURKE ALEXANDER 
CASEY DAVID GERARD 
CHANT ANDREW DOUGLAS 
CHUNG Cin WING 
COMSTOCK JOHNTI:IOMAS 
COMU7ZI JOSEPH ROBEIO' 
COSTA DAVID 
CRITTENDEN JON DAVID 
DEROUX JAMES KEl11I 
DEY RANDOLPH EDWARD 
EUASWll.UAM 
EUlS-MACFARLANE DONNA MARLENE 
ELTON TANNER FRANKUNDAVID 
ENGLAND KATIIERINE ANNE 
FEJER BELA Wll.UAM ANDREW 
FlGG LOIS DEUA 
GAHAN JEFFREY MARK 
GELMAN STANLEY 
GOlDEN MARSHAlL ADAM 
GREENBERG BRUCE CAREY 
HERMAN MURRAY 
HOGAN ROBERT MARilN 
KAY JAMES ALEXANDER 
KENNARD ALLAN BEATTY 
KIMURA DONAlD ISAMU 
LECKER ERIC ADAM 
LEE ROBERT OSBORNE 
LEGER JOSEPH NOE MARCEL 
LEGGETT ANITA MEYER 
LINDZON RALPH ERIC 
LONG RANDlE STEPHEN 
LOVE GORDON JEFFREY 
LYNDON GREGORY JOHNSON 
LYTIIGOE CATHERINE VICI'ORIA 
MACDONALD RONAlD GEORGE 
MACLENNAN JOHN ALEXANDER 
MAICH GERALD PETER 
MANJURIS GEORGE 
MANSON ALLAN STEPHEN 
MARANGER DANIEL-SYLVAIN 
MARPLES IAN ROBEIO' 
MATSUI MARCIA EVELYN YOSHIKO 
MCADAM JUDITI:I EllZABETII 
MCKINNON DONAlD CRAWFORD 
MCKNIGHT ROBERT ALVIN 
MCMASTER KAREN ISO BEL 
MEAKES MICHELE MARIE 
MEDJUCK PAMELA SUSAN FAITI:I 
MERRILL NANCY GAIL 
MOORE DOUGLAS HOWARD 
MOORE WESLEY TODD 
MORAYNISS SIDNEY GERAlD 
MORTON WENDY JANE 
MUILROONEY MICHAEL JAMES 
MUSSANI MARINA 
NEWMAN DAVID HERBERT 
NICHOLSON DAVID EDWARD 

1991 MEXICO 
1985 TAIPEI TAIWAN 
1953 TORONTO ONT 
1987 TORONTO ON 
1980 HYDEPARKON 
1975 ETOBICOKEON 
1977 TORONTOON 
1987 NANAIMO BC 
1980 ETOBICOKE ONT 
1967 O'ITAWAON 
1978 TORONTOON 
1993 WllLOWDALEON 
1976 WINDSORON 
1982 TI:IUNDER BAY ONT 
1993 TORONTOON 
1979 OAKVILLEONT 
1984 ORANGEVIlLE ON 
1986 BURLINGTON ONT 
1974 OAKVIILEON 
1990 TORONTO ON 
1976 VICI'ORIABC 
1991 TORONTOON 
1971 TORONTOON 
1988 HONG KONG 
1985 TORONTOON 
1963 MISSISSAUGA ON 
1992 TORONTOON 
1980 TORONTOON 
1965 TI:IORNHILL ON 
1964 NORTH YORK ON 
1992 MILTON ON 
1988 TORONTO ON 
1971 STOUFFVILLE ON 
1988 WILLOWDALEON 
1979 HONG KONG 
1986 SUDBURY ON 
1963 TORONTOON 
1988 TORONTOON 
1990 GABRIOLA ISLAND BC 
1989 USA 
1991 HUNGARY 
1992 O'ITAWA ON 
1969 TORONTO ON 
1977 SCARBOROUGH ON 
1967 SAULTSTEMARIEONT 
1956 TORONTO ONT 
1975 KINGSTON ONT 
1993 O'ITAWA ON 
1979 ORLEANS ON 
1984 MISSISSAUGA ON 
1988 WATERLOOONT 
1984 GUELPH ON 
1967 HAMILTON ONT 
1992 TORONTOON 
1983 TORONTOON 
1985 TORONTOON 
1990 GABRIOLA ISLAND BC 
1985 TORONTOON 
1991 TORONTOON 
1973 TORONTO ON 
1991 EDMONTON AB 
1979 TORONTOONT 
1984 MISS1SSAUGA ON 
1969 TORONTO ON 
1960 NEPEAN ON 

NICHOLSON EAMON BENITO 
O'BRIEN DAVID MICHAEL 
O'TOOLE ROBEIO' KENNETII 
OLANICK MAURICE KOLE 
PAGE DAVID BRIAN 
PASTERNAK STANLEY BRIAN 
PERRY GARETII 
PETRUCH KATHLEEN ANN 
PODKOWA STANLEY ALBEIO' 
PORTER JANICE MARIE 
RATUSHNY EDWARD JOSEPH 
RAYNER GEORGE COLIN 
RILEY Wll.UAM LEO 
ROACH PIERRE SIMON JOSEPH 
ROSENBERG LEWIS HARVEY 
ROTENBERG CHARLES MYER 
SC1CLUNA LORETO 
SIEBENMANN OTTO ROBERT 
SIEGEL ROBERT LAWRENCE 
SIGAL MARTIN 
SPECIALE ANTIIONY MICHAEL 
SUMMERS Wll.UAM JAMES FRASER 
TOPP DENNIS MICHAEL 
TROLLOPE PAUL Wll.UAM 
TURNBUlL BRIAN MURRAY 
VALCOUR GARY FRANKLIN 
WARD SHERON MARIE BOYNTON 
WARREN WANDA LORAINE 
WASIK MITCHElL LOUIS 
WEBB JON MILTON 
WEEKES LESUE JEAN 
WONG LAWRENCE SENG-TAT 
WYATT JIMMY NEAL 
YANG NORRIS HONG-CHING 

1973 SCARBOROUGH ON 
1986 WILLOWDALEON 
1986 NORTHYORKON 
1957 TORONTOON 
1981 GEORGETOWNON 
1977 TORONTO ONT 
1982 TORONTOONT 
1986 OMEMEE ON 
1960 BRAMALEAONT 
1987 LONDON ON 
1972 O'ITAWA ONT 
1964 BURLINGTON ONT 
1970 O'ITAWA ON 
1987 O'ITAWAON 
1959 TORONTO ON 
1980 O'ITAWA ON 
1992 TORONTO ON 
1982 TORONTO ON 
1967 UNIONVILLE ONT 
1969 TORONTO ON 
1975 MISSISSAUGA ONT 
1971 MISSISSAUGA ONT 
1975 NORTHYORKON 
1980 TORONTO ONT 
1991 ORILUAON 
1976 OSHAWA ON 
1981 NEWUSKEARDON 
1983 BRAMPrONONT 
1968 TORONTOON 
1979 ETOBICOKE ON 
1988 VANCOtNERBC 
1987 HAMILTON ON 
1984 TORONTO ON 
1980 CENTRAL HONG KONG 

LATE FILING SUSPENSIONS 

HOVLAND, DAVID SAMUEL 
MilLNER, SIMON PAUL 

REINSTATEMENTS 

ANNUAL FEES 
ANDREW JAMES WILUAM 
ELUO'IT STEPHEN DOUGLAS 
FORTE ANGELINA 
KORMAN MEYER 
STEINBERG WAYNE ARNOLD 
WOOD CHRISTOPHER KINDERSLEY 

ANNUAL FILING 
HORGAN BRIAN PATRICK 

1992 TORONTO, ON 
1992 VANCOtNER, BC 

1975 MISSISSAUGA, ON 
1978 NASSAU, BAHAMAS 
1985 O'ITAWA, ON 
1975 BRAMPTON, ON 
1977 PARKLAND, FL. , USA 
1986 NEW YORK, NY., USA 

1976 TORONTO, ON 


